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197

GROCERIES AND MEATS—RETAIL
—CONTD

KELLY BROS GROCERIES 3001
STEINER ST

KHOURV'S FOOO CENTER 1310 9TM AV
KIEFER'S GROCERY 44S0 18TH ST
KIM'S MARKET 1971 FILLMORE ST
KIM'S MARKET 1865 9TH AV
KIN'S MARKET 325 FULTON ST
KING'S MARKET 2731 23D ST
KINGS MARKET 600 RUSSIA AV
KONG'S GROCERY 600 FILLMORE ST
KORN'S MARKET 4455 18TH ST
KORZ GROCERY 1752 CLEMENT ST
KOURY'S MARKET 3558 23D ST
KUM KONG CO 1126 GRANT AV
KWONG CMUN CO 1015 STOCKTON ST
KWONG FUNG 860 WASHINGTON ST
KWCNG'S MARKET 1123 FOLSOM ST
L C F CORNER GROCERY 4000 24TM

ST
L t K GROCERY 7*6 OOUGLASS ST
L £ L GROCERY 101 MATEO ST
L i, M MARKET 345 OIVISAOERO ST
L 6 P FOOD MARKET 1865 LAGUNA ST
LA ALIANZA GROCERIES 1590 FOLSOM

ST
LA CONOUISTA GROCERY 1700 EDDY

ST
LA ESPERANZA GROCERY 229 9TM ST
LA FE GROCERY 1058 FOLSOM ST
LA MISPANA GROCERY 2981 24TH ST
LAKE STREET GROCERY 1101 LAKE ST
LAKEVIEW MARKET 101 LAKEV IE* AV
LAM'S GROCERY 500 29TH ST
LA MEXICANA 799 BROADWAY ST
LA NACIONAL MARKET 1295 ALABAMA

ST
LANG TING GROCERY 6000

CALIFORNIA ST
LA PALMA MARKET 2884 24TM ST
LA PERLA GROCERY 229 11TH ST
LA REFORMA GROCERY 1699 DOLORES

ST
LARKIN ELLIS MARKET 684 LARKIN

ST
LARRY'S LITTLE MARKET 1042

CLEMENT ST
LA SALLE MARKET 4430 3D ST
LAUBSCMER BROS 743 MARKET ST
LAUREL SUPER MART 3445

CALIFORNIA ST
LA VICTORIA 2937 24TM ST
LEAVENWORTH MARKET 1762

LEAVENWORTH ST
LEE FAY MARKET 220 LOUISBURG ST
LEE KOON YUNG GENERAL STORE 927A

KEARNY ST
LEE LOCK GROCERY 461 PACIFIC AV
LEE'S CHUCK MARKET 1300 POWELL

ST
LEE'S FOOO MART 1397 REVERE AV
LEE'S GROCERY 1838 15TH ST
LEE'S GROCERY 3450 1 6TH ST
LEE'S GROCERY 3101 GEARY BLVD
LEM'S GROCERY 1398 LEAVENWORTH

ST
LEN'S SUPER MARKET 820 DIAMOND

ST
LENCIONI £ SONS 1201 MARIPOSA ST
LEONARD'S MARKET 2626 SAN BRUNO

AV
LEONG G GROCERY 4299 24TH ST
LEROY MARKET 1263 LEAVENWORTH ST
LEUNG GROCERY 3901 18TH ST
LEVA'S GROCERY 1773 HAIGHT ST
LEXINGTON MARKET 2791 BUSH ST
LICK SUPER MARKET 3S0 7TH AV
LIN WAH 1117 STOCKTON ST
LINCOLN MARKET 2101 2 1 ST AV
LINCOLN PARK MARKET 6439

CALIFORNIA ST
LINCOLN SUPER MARKET 400 CLFMENT

ST
LING'S GROCERY 1800 HYOE ST
LITTLE FOOO SHOP 535 SCOTT ST
LITTLE GIANT SUPPERETTE 1204

19TH ST
LITTLE VILLAGE MARKET 1450

SUNNYDALE AV
LITTLE WOMAN VARIETY £ FOODS

2722 CLEMENT ST
LIVIO'S MARKET 2295 FILBERT ST
LLEWELLYN'S GROCERY 148 NOE ST
LC PRICE FOOO MARKET 908 SUTTER

ST
LOG CABIN GROCERY 249 EDNA ST
LOMA MARKET 300 VIRGINIA AV
LCNDON MARKET 2901 SACRAMENTO ST
LOUIE'S MARKET 1740 EDDY ST
LOUIE'S MARKET 871 SUTTER ST
LOUIS MARKET 975 MC ALLISTER ST
LOUIS' GROCERY 248 6TH ST
LOWELL MARKET 601 8RUNSWICK ST
LUCAS SUPERETTE 1601 20TH ST
LUCCA FOOD SHOP 1899 IRVING ST
LUCCA GROCERY t DELICATESSEN

4S91 MISSION ST
LUCCHESI BROS MARKET 543

COLUMBUS AV
LUCKY CORNER MARKET 3450 ARMY ST
LUCKY CORNER THE 864 GRANT AV
LUCKY STAR MARKET 1801 MC

ALLISTER ST
LUCKY STAR MARKET 1800 MASON ST
LUCKY STORE 1100 EDDY ST
LUCKY STORES INC 100 LAKESHORE
PLAZA

LUCKV'S FOODS £ LIQUORS 1045
SUTTER ST

M-J MARKET 1701 BALBOA ST
M £ J MARKET 500 HAYES ST
M £ L OELICATESSEN 2087 MARKET

ST
M ( M FOOOS 300 CHENERY ST
M C M GROCERY C LIQUORS 1199 DE
HARO ST

MAC'S GROCERY 1237 COLE ST
MACK'S GROCERY 99 SANCHEZ ST
MAJESTIC MARKET 2402 MISSION ST
MAK'S GROCERY 2709 22D ST
MAN WAH LUNG CO 1201 POWELL ST
MAR'S MARKET 298 OCEAN AV
MARINA OAV C NITE MARKET 2100
CHESTNUT ST

MARINA ECONOMY FOOO SHOP 2299
CHESTNUT ST

MARINA SUPER MARKET 2323
CHESTNUT ST

MARIO GROCERY STORE 544
EXCELSIOR AV

MARK'S FOOO MART 424S 18TH ST
MARK'S GROCERY 901 NOE ST
MARTENS MARKET 1890 MARKET ST
MARTIN MARKET 1200 MASON ST
MARTIN'S GROCETERIA 2011

CHESTNUT ST
MARY'S GROCERY 2002 QUESADA AV
MARYLAND MARKET 300 TURK ST
MASON GROCERY 1369 MASON ST
MASON QUALITY MARKET 1701 MASON

ST
MAY'S GROCERY 1199 SANCHEZ ST
MAY'S MARKET 2737 20TH ST
MAYFAIR MARKET 350 BAY ST
MAYFAIR MARKET 355 OCEAN AV
MAYFLOWER MARKET 2498 FILLMORE

ST
MC CAMBRIOGE MARKET 500 KIRKHAM

ST
MC CAMBRIDGE'S THIRTY FOURTH 6

VICENTE MARKET 2233 VICENTE ST
MC CLELLAND'S MARKET 950 AVALON

AV
MC LAREN PARK GROCERY 298 MUNICH

ST
MEE ON CO 812 WASHINGTON ST
MERCED HEIGHTS MARKET 10 CHESTER

AV
METROPOLITAN MARKET 724 PINE ST
MI RANCHO MARKET 3365 20TH ST
MICHAELIS GROCERY 901 NORTH

POINT ST
MID CITY FOOOS 868 GEARY ST
MIKE'S MARKET 491 GREENWICH ST
MING'S GROCERY 2601 FOLSOM ST
MIRALOMA MARKET 755 PORTOLA DR
MISSION GROCETERIA 2950 230 ST
MISSION HILL GROCERY 3703

MISSION ST
MISSION SUPER MARKET 1985

MISSION ST
MOCKEL'S GROCERY 2701 20TH ST
MODERN MARKET 1401 CHURCH ST
MONTCALM MARKET 76 MONTCALM ST
MONTEREY FOOD PALACE 783

MONTEREY BLVD
MONTEREY GROCERY 219 MONTEREY

BLVD
MONTGOMERY GROCERY 1100

MONTGOMERY ST
MONTY'S GROCERIES £ LIQUOR STORE

849 CABRILLO ST
MOON JOHN GROCERY 803 GRANT AV
MORINO KEN CO TOO 9TH AV
MOUNT DAVIDSON MARKET INC 110

WEST PORTAL AV
MOW LEE £ CO 774 COMMERCIAL ST
MUTUAL FOOD SHOP 1098 JACKSON ST
MY PET MARKET INC 3029 TARAVAL

ST
N £ E MARKET 1165 DIVISADERO ST
NADER GROCERY 499 OOUGLASS ST
NANCY'S GROCERY 4500 30 ST
NAPOLI MARKET 1756 STOCKTON ST
NATIONAL FOOO MARKET 7501 GEARY

BLVD
NAZZAL'S MARKET 1528 1 5TH ST
NEIGHBORHOOD CO-OP SUPER MARKET

6190 30 ST
NEVADA MARKET 1229 CORTLANO AV
NEW ADLON MARKET 1776 MISSION ST
NEW BOSWORTH MARKET 145 BOSWORTH

ST
NEW BRIDGE GROCERY 401 3D ST
NEW CALIFORNIA FREE MARKET 2105

FILLMORE ST
NEW CALIFORNIA MARKET 5701

CALIFORNIA ST
NEW CAPITOL GROCERY 454 CAPITOL

AV
NEW CENTRAL MARKET 301 S VAN

NESS AV
NEW CHECKERMARKET 444 TARAVAL ST
NEW CHURCH STREET MARKET 1747

CHURCH ST
NEW CIVIC CENTER MARKET 1598

MARKET ST
NEW COLLEGE HILL MARKET 3799

MISSION ST
NEW DIAMOND MARKET 600 CASTRO ST
NEW EAGLE MARKET 998 GUERRERO ST
NEW EXCELSIOR MARKET 700 PRECITA

AV
NEW FAIR MARKET 1401 BAKER ST
NEW FAIR OAKS MARKET 501

FILLMORE ST
NEW FAMILY MARKET 3400 JUOAH ST
NEW FRIENDLY GROCERY 3063 LAGUNA

ST
NEW LAGUNA MARKET 90 1 MC

ALLISTER ST
NEW LEXINGTON GROCERY 3465 1 9TH

ST
r>EW LINCOLN FOOD SHOP 3699 17TH
ST

NEW LITE SUPER MARKET 1416
HAIGHT ST

NEW LUCKY STAR MARKET 40 1 BALBOA
ST

NEW PCRTOLA GROCERY 144 WAYLAND

ST
NEW RADIO MARKET 2169 JONES ST
NEW RUSSIAN HILL MARKET 1198

PACIFIC AV
NEW SAINT FRANCIS MARKET 1000

HYDE ST
NEW SANCHEZ GROCERY £ LIQUOR 2

SANCHEZ ST
NEW SANTA CLARA MARKET 799

HAIGHT ST
NEW SHOP N SAVE MARKET 1543

HAIGHT ST
NEW SIXTH STREET MARKET 96 6TH

ST
new star market 269 14th st
new state market 5805 mission st
new steve's market 723 pine st
new super market 235 church st
new Onion grocery 301 union st
new victoria market 308 randolph

ST
NICK'S SUPER MARKET 144 PAGE ST
NICOLAI'S MARKET 728 POST ST
NINTH £, MORAGA GROCERY 1701 9TH

AV
NINTH & MORAGA MEAT MARKET 1701

9TH AV
NINTH STREET MARKET 282 9TH ST
NOBLE MARKET 533 TAYLOR ST
NOE GROCERY 200 NOE ST

NOE HILL MARKET 4001 19TH ST
NOE MARKET 276 NOE ST
NORM'S MARKET 2201 BRYANT ST
NORMAN'S GROCETERIA 4300 230 ST
NORMAN'S MARKET 4289 MISSION ST
NORMANDIE MARKET 1386 SUTTER ST
NORTH POINT MARKET 800 NORTH

POINT ST
NORTH SIDE MARKET 2257 MASON ST
OAK FAIR MARKET 90 1 OAK ST
OAK HILL MARKET 497 OAK ST
OAKDALE GROCERY 1802 OAKOALE AV
O'CONNELL'S GROCERY 117

FARALLONES ST
OLD FRANKLIN MARKET 1559

FRANKLIN ST
O'LOONEY'S MARKET 588 HAIGHT ST
OLYMPIA FINE FOOD 2139 POLK ST
OLYMPIC FOOO STORE 698 POST ST
ONE WAY MARKET 855 BUSH ST
O'NEILL'S GROCERY £ LIQUORS 521

3D ST
ORTEGA MARKET 1100 ORTEGA ST
O'TOOLE'S FOOO SHOP 4345 BALBOA

ST
OVERLAND MARKET 648 ANDOVER ST
OWL MARKET THE 1001 BUSH ST
P £ G MARKET 251 BALBOA ST
P K MARKET 1300 FILLMORE ST
PACIFIC GROCERY 1125 STOCKTON ST
PACIFIC HEIGHTS GROCERY 2398

WEBSTER ST
PAGE fc FILLMORE MARKET 378

FILLMORE ST
PAGE-LYON GROCERY 1295 PAGE ST
PARK £ SHOP MARKET INC 1200

IRVING ST
PARK VIEW GPOCERTERIA 50 1

FREDERICK ST
PAUL'S GROCERY 1727 FELTON ST
PAY'N SAVE GROCERY 599 GUERRERO

ST
PEARL MARKET 1259 DIVISADERO ST
PEGASUS FOOO SHOP 1298 UNION ST
PESCE'S PAUL MARKET 118 SAGAMORE

ST
PETE'S GROCERY 299 PERU AV
PETE'S MARKET 24 1 3D ST
PETE'S SUPERFTTE 701 GUERRERO ST
PETRINI MANOR MARKET 2550 OCEAN

AV
PHILIP'S MARKET 755 LAGUNA ST
PHOENIX MARKET 2051 BALBOA ST
PINE LAKE MARKET 1209 VICENTE ST
PINE MARKET 1191 PINE ST
PING YUEN MARKET 1111 GRANT AV
PIONEER MARKET 3318 MISSION ST
PLEASANTON GROCERY 800 SUTTER ST
POLK CAL MARKET 1500 POLK ST
POLK & PINE MARKET 1401 POLK ST
POMMON'S TOWER MARKET INC 635

PORTOLA DR
PCMON'S GROCERY 207 VALENCIA ST
PON'S 8 GROCERY! 1299 PACIFIC AV
PON'S GROCERY 1469 HYOE ST
PON'S GROCERY 1016 STEINER ST
POPE STREET GROCERY 130 POPE ST
POPULAR MARKET 482 HAIGHT ST
POTRERO TERRACE MARKET 990
WISCONSIN ST

POWELL GROCERY fc LIQUOR 958
POWELL ST

PRECITA FOOD MART 35 PRECITA AV
PRESIOIO FOOD MART 2901 BAKER ST
PRESTO MARKET 3557 20TH ST
PRICE RITE MARKET 663 BUSH ST
PRIOE SUPERETTE 3396 220 ST
PRINCESS GROCERY 500 EDDY ST
PRINCESS PAT FOOD STORE 1600

POLK ST
PURE BUY MARKET 99 NAPLES ST
PURE FOOD MARKET THE 1800 MC

ALLISTER ST
PURITY STORES 1245 S VAN NESS AV
QASEM GROCERY 2680 220 ST
QUALITY FOODS INC 2900 ALEMANY

BLVD
QUALITY FOOOS INC f BR 1 255

WINSTON DR
QUAN HENRY GROCERY STORE 499

SILVER AV
QUONG LEE £ CO 724 JACKSON ST
RAINBOW GROCERY 791 O'FARRELL ST
RAMIREZ GROCERY 964 CHENERY ST
RANCHO GRANDE GROCERY 2923 22D

ST
RANDALL'S CASH MARKET 197

RANDALL ST
RANDY CANDY 3401 ANZA ST
RAPISURA S A 1249* MC ALLISTER

ST
RAPISURA S A MARKET 145 PERSIA

AV
RASMUSSEN MARKET 1300 RHODE

ISLAND ST
RATTO'S GROCERY 2400 FOLSOM ST
RAY & ANN PAYLESS GROCERY 300

CRESCENT AV
RAY'S GROCERY 3404 26TH ST
RAY'S GROCERY 1556 GRANT AV
RAY'S MARKET 1026 VALENCIA ST
REAMONA MARKET 815 COLE ST
REH'S MARKET 498 EUREKA ST
RELIABLE FOOO SHOP 1160

DIVISADERO ST
RELIABLE GROCERY 249 CORTLAND AV
REVERE MARKET 1490 REVERE AV
RICCI'S MARKET 2790 24TH ST
RICHMOND GROCERY 3950 BALBOA ST
RICHMOND MARKET 182 6TH AV
RIGHT PRICE GROCERY 1027

FILLMORE ST
RINCON HILL MARKET 300 3D ST
RING'S MARKET 2311 TARAVAL ST
RITE SPOT FOOD CENTER 1025

TARAVAL ST
RITE-WAY MARKET 500 PRECITA AV
ROMEY'S MEAT MARKET 5411 GEARY

BLVD
RONNIE'S MARKET 3998 ARMY ST
ROOSEVELT FOOD £ LIQUOR STORE

299 EDDY ST
ROOSEVELT MARKET 2399 GREENWICH

ST
ROSSI BROS MARKET 929 GENEVA AV
ROSSI'S MARKET 627 VALLEJO ST
ROSSI'S MARKET 2100 UNION ST
ROXIE FOOD CENTER 1901 SAN JOSE

AV
ROXIE MARKET 3131 16TH ST
ROY'S GROCERY 86 4TH ST
ROY'S MARKET 1802 BALBOA ST
ROYAL MART GROCERY 1760 POLK ST

"OYAL PINE MARKET 1018 PINE ST
RUSSIA AVENUE GROCERY 203 RUSSIA

AV
RUSSIAN FOOD STORE 5319 GEARY

BLVD
RUSSIAN FOOO STORE 1656

O'FARRELL ST
RUSSIAN HILL MARKET 1560 MASON

ST
S £ B GROCERY 1012 POST ST
S fc E MARKET 2901 CLEMENT ST
S £ S GROCERY 1401 GRANT AV
SACRAMENTO CASH GROCERY 2799

SACRAMENTO ST
SAFEWAY MARKET 5290 DIAMOND

HEIGHTS BLVD
SAFEWAY STORES INC 3350 MISSION

ST
SAFEWAY STORES INC 735 EDDY ST
SAFEWAY STORES INC 2630 BAYSHORE

BLVD
SAFEWAY STORES INC 145 JACKSON

ST
SAFEWAY STORES INC I BR » 1275

FELL ST
SAFEWAY STORES INC DIV OFC 1950

ARMY ST
SAFEWAY STORES INC (BR) 822

GEARY ST
SAFEWAY STORES INC 625 MONTEREY

BLVD
SAFEWAY STORES INC 279 WEST

PORTAL AV
SAFEWAY STORES INC 2020 MARKET

ST
SAFEWAY STORES INC OR) 735 7TH

AV
SAFEWAY STORES INC 3131 VICENTE

ST
SAFEWAY STORES INC (BR) 1010 S

VAN NESS AV
SAFEWAY STORES INC ( 8R ) 2444

LOMBARD ST
SAFEWAY STORES I NC 4940 MISSION

ST
SAFEWAY STORES INC 2350 NORIEGA

ST
SAFEWAY STORES INC (BR) 1150

OCEAN AV
SAFEWAY STORES INC 345 WILLIAMS

AV
SAFEWAY STORES INC 15 MARINA

BLVD
SAFEWAY STORES INC 1445 SUTTER

ST
SAFEWAY STORES INC 111 CAMBON OR
SAFEWAY STORES INC 1333 CASTRO

ST
SAFEWAY STORES INC 610 VALENCIA

ST
SAFEWAY STORES INC 1819 HAIGHT

ST
SAFEWAY STORES INC 580 HAYES ST
SAFEWAY STORES INC 1330 BUSH ST
SAFEWAY STORES INC 3132 CLEMENT

ST
SAFEWAY STORES INC 2711 24TH ST
SAFEWAY STORES INC 2222 TARAVAL

ST
SAFEWAY STORES INC 690 CHESTNUT

ST
SAFEWAY STORES INC 3150
CALIFORNIA ST

SAINT CLOUD GROCERY 47 POWERS AV
SAINT PHILLIP'S MARKET 4190 24TM

ST
SAKAI UOKI K CO 1656 POST ST
SAL'S GROCERY 1300 DOLORES ST
SALEM GROCERY 920 GEARY ST
SALEM'S MARKET 1400 GUERRERO ST
SALVAGE ENTERPRISE'S 306 CLEMENT

ST
SAM LUNG £ CO 1050 GRANT AV
SAM LUNG CO 45 BECKETT ST
SAM'S GROCERY 2460A SAN 9RUN0 AV
SAM'S MARKET 174 6TH ST
SAMMY'S MARKET 799 CASTRO ST
SAN BENITO BEVERAGE CO 613
LAGUNA ST

SAN BRUNO MARKET 2480 SAN BRUNO
AV

SAN FRANCISCO DISCOUNT FOODS
1400 EGBERT AV

SANG HANG CO 839 WASHINGTON ST
SANG WO £ CO 867 GRANT AV
SANI-WAY MARKET 1862 DIVISADERO

ST
SANITARY MARKET 483 VALENCIA ST
SAN JOSE GROCERY 601 20 AV
SAN MIGUEL GROCERY 2650 220 ST
SAVE-A-LOT MARKET 1601 FULTON ST
SAVE MARKET 2898 FOLSOM ST
SAVE-MORE MARKET 1598 MC

ALLISTEP ST
SAVE £ SAVE MARKET 2895 PINE ST
SAVE-WAY GROCERY 3353 26TH ST
SCHOOL STORE THE 701 HOLLOWAY AV
SCOTT GROCERY STORE 2554 30 ST
SCOTTY'S GROCERY 359 DIVISADERO

ST
SEABRIGHT MARKET 1735 NORIEGA ST
SEARCHLIGHT MARKET 1964 HYOE ST
SECONO AVENUE GROCERY 4002

CALIFORNIA ST
SELMI'S MARKET 845 HOLLOWAY AV
SERV-U-STORE GROCERY 2750 21ST

ST
SERVE-ALL MARKET 5149 30 ST
SERVEWELL MARKET 595 ELLIS ST
SEVENTEENTH ANO NOE GROCERY 3900

17TH ST
SEVENTEENTH £ BALBOA MARKET 1601

BALBOA ST
SEVENTEENTH £ COLE STREET MARKET

1400 COLE ST
SHAG ROCK GROCERY 1190 REVERE AV
SHAKESPEARE GROCERY 100

SHAKESPEARE ST
SHEERER' S MARKET 745 VELASCO AV
SHERMAN MARKET 2606 FRANKLIN ST
SHEW KEE GROCERY 648 JACKSON ST
SHEW WO CO 734 JACKSON ST
SHIELOS GROCERY 94 WOOL ST
SHING CHONG £ CO 800 GRANT AV
SHOPPING BAG THE 988 SUTTER ST
SHOTWELL FOOD STORE 101 SHOTwELL

ST
SHUCK'S GROCERY 2900 25TH ST
SHUK MARKET 2890 SAN BRUNO AV
SIEMER'S GROCERY 201 HOFFMAN AV
SIXTEENTH AVENUE FOODS 555

TARAVAL ST

P
A
C
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F
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C
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and

ELECTRIC

CO.

General

Office

245 Market

Street

Division

Office

375 Mission

Street

Phone

781-4211

Ĉ a(mo
KOHLENBERG CADILLAC INC.

NORTHERN CALIFORNIA'S LARGEST CADILLAC DEALER
SALES AND SERVICE • LEASING CADILLACS AND All OTHER CARS

1000 Van Ness Avenue, San Francisco 94109 775-0100

ANCHOR

REALTY

"Est. 1944"

A. E.

CAMPANA
R.

DEI CURTO

Realtors

Real

Estate

Loans

Rentals

Insurance

(See Page 89

Buyers' Guide)

2122

MARKET ST.

PHONES

621-2700

621-0888


